

PORT OF GUAM

ATURIDAT I PUETTON GUAHAN

Jose D. Leon Guerrero Commercial Port

1026 Cabras Highway, Suite 201, Piti, Guam 96925

Telephone: 671-477-5931/35 Facsimile: 671-477-2689/4445

Website: www.portguam.com



APR 2 3 2014

TO:

Port Authority of Guam Customers

FROM:

General Manager

**SUBJECT:** 

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC CUSTOMERS

The Port Authority of Guam (PAG) wishes to advise its customers of its intent to file a petition with the Public Utilities Commission (PUC), requesting for a new fee structure for water and landside activities conducted on Port Properties. The proposed fee structure is specific to a vendor fee for all non-tenant dive operators for "for profit" operations at Outhouse Beach; and facility use fees for Family Beach and Port Beach. The purpose of the proposed fee is for cost recovery for the administrative processing, staff monitoring, control and maintenance of those port facilities.

After the filing is made, PUC will review the petition with supporting documentation and schedule a time for the rate case to be presented to PUC commissioners. During this time, the public will be given an opportunity to provide testimony to the PUC on three different hearing dates throughout the island. PUC will also notify the public of the specific dates upon which the hearings will be scheduled. The notice of the established proposed rates (attached) may be the Port Authority's Administration Office website or on its http://www.portguam.com. Any public comments concerning the proposed rate structure may be submitted to PAG at the address above.

JOANNE M. S. BROWN

General Manager

Cc:

Deputy General Manager, Interim

Deputy General Manager, Administration & Finance

Acting Financial Affairs Controller

Dive Permits (For Profit – Operational Vendor Fee):		
Gross Sales	Proposed Rate/Year	
\$0 - \$50,000	\$250	
\$50,001 - \$149,999	\$500	
\$150,000 - \$249,999	\$1,000	
\$250,000+	\$1,500	
New Vendor	\$100*	
Recreational	\$10/Bi-annual	

<sup>\*</sup>Refundable deposit held in trust until such time permit holder can provide information on gross sales for the succeeding three month period from point of issuance at which time the appropriate fee shall be assessed forward.

Family Beach Facility Fees:	Rate
Open Space Picnicking/Canopy	\$15/day
Cleaning Deposit	
1 – 50 Persons	\$50/day refundable deposit
51+ Persons	\$100/ day refundable deposit
*The above rates do not include utilities.	

Port Beach:	Rate
Open Space Picnicking/Canopy	\$15/day
Pavilion	\$50/day
1 – 50 Persons	\$50/day refundable deposit
51+ Persons	\$75/ day refundable deposit
*The above rates do not include utilities.	